OP \$65.00 2049111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM698220

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Margaret Wong		12/16/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha International, Inc.	
Street Address:	6738 6th Street SW	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049111	BIG WHEEL
Registration Number:	2858047	BIG WHEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695378

Email: bcraig@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name:Bradford C. Craig, Blank Rome LLPAddress Line 1:One Logan Square, 130 N. 18th StreetAddress Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200726-00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford C. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford C. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Creditor Release Agreement - Margaret Wong_Signed#page1.tif source=Creditor Release Agreement - Margaret Wong_Signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0932

SATISFACTION OF OBLIGATIONS AND TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of December [16], 2021, in favor of Alpha International, Inc., an Iowa corporation with an address of 6738 6th Street SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 ("Debtor"), by Margaret Wong, a U.S. citizen with an address of [8465 Garibaldi San Gabriel Ca] ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, in an agreement executed on or about March 1, 2012, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in Debtor's right, title and interest in and to intellectual property, including in and to the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and assign to Debtor all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property of Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that (A) Debtor has repaid in full any and all loans; (B) any and all security agreements and other collateral documents in which Debtor granted Secured Party a lien on any assets have been or hereby are terminated; (C) any and all collateral in which Secured Party was granted a security interest ("Collateral"), including without limitation any trademarks and/or other intellectual property owned by Debtor, has been or is hereby released from any and all such security interests; and (D) Debtor has no outstanding obligations to Secured Party, whether relating to any loans or otherwise.

The Secured Party hereby grants Debtor a limited power of attorney to execute on the behalf of the Secured Party any and all further releases, discharges, termination statements, certificates, instruments and other documents, and to take any other actions, as may be reasonably necessary to evidence the consummation of the payoff and the termination and release of the security interest in the Collateral contemplated hereby.

This Release may be executed in multiple counterparts and by facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

12/16/2021	Market
Date	Margaret Wong

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL Alpha International, Inc.

73/593,529	WET'N WACKY
73/691,953	ENCHANTED KINGDOM
74/048,866	CROCODILE MILE
74/218,768	GRAND CHAMPIONS
75/000,663	GEARBOX
75/036,094	GC (Stylized)
75/052,193	Running Horse Design
75/100,070	BIG WHEEL
75/185,226	QUALITY ISN'T SOMETHING WE TOY
75/538,281	WAVE JET
75/557,853	ANOTHER FINE QUALITY GEARBOX
75/918,471	GEARBOX PEDAL CAR COMPANY
75/918,880	GEARBOX PEDAL CAR COMPANY & Design
77/380,493	MARCHON
78/218,423	THE MOST BEAUTIFUL HORSES IN T
78/266,650	BIG WHEEL & Design
78/572,376	HORSE COUNTRY
78/959,623	ANOTHER FINE QUALITY GEARBOX T
85/476,774	BIG WHEEL KIDS
85/479,238	CROCODILE MILE
85/479,424	EMPIRE TOYS & design
85/479,425	EMPIRE TOYS
85/485,255	METALCRAFT
85/485,256	MARCHON